PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM <del mar="" pharmaceuticals=""> TO <delmar inc.="" pharmaceuticals,=""> previously recorded on Reel 029962 Frame 0931. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION NO. 13/817096, FILED 03/11/2013, TO DELMAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.</delmar>

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS M. BROWN	03/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELMAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	999 WEST BROADWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 720
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5Z 1K5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN W. POOR, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMPI165891
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE E. BRAUN
SIGNATURE:	/Diane E. Braun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=65891 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0515 source=65891_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=65891_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0516

03/11/2013 502261322

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Daniel II Daniel		Name	Execution Date					
Dennis M. Brown			03/05/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY E)ATA							
Name:	Del Mar Pharma	eulicals						
Street Address:	Suite 720 - 999 '	/est Broadway						
City:	Vancouver							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	V5Z 1K5							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Property Type Number								
Application Number:	13	17096						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	703-519-99							
	7 77 77 77 78	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	703-519-99							
Email:	docket@dc							
Correspondent Name: DITTHAVONG MORI & STEINER, P.C.								
	Address Line 1: 44 Canal Center Plaza							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 322	JIRGINIA 22314						
Audress Line 4.	Аксханина,	UINGINIA 22314						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P6677US00								
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R;	PHOUPHANOMKETH DITTHAVONG						
Total Attachments: 2 source≈P6677US00_Assignment#page1.tif source≈P6677US00_Assignment#page2.tif								

PATENT REEL: 029962 FRAME: 0931

502261322

PATENT REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0517

DelMar Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, <u>Dennis M. BROWN</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Del Mar Pharmaceuticals</u>, a corporation of <u>Canada</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>Suite</u> 115 887 Great Northern Way, Vancouver, V5T 4T5, <u>Canada</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO IMPROVE THE THERAPEUTIC BENEFIT OF SUBOPTIMALLY ADMINISTERED CHEMICAL COMPOUNDS INCLUDING SUBSTITUTED HEXITOLS SUCH AS DIANHYDROGALACTITOL AND DIACETYLDIANHYDROGALACTITOL

which	has	been	exe	cuted	by th	ie ui	nders	igne	d concu	irrently	here	with,	
												13/817,	096

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) registered practitioners of the firm of Ditthavong Mori & Steiner, P.C. of 918 Prince Street, Alexandria, Virginia, 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

r

REEL: 029962 FRAME: 0932

REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0518

Attorney Docket No.: P6677US00

Patent

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

3-05,2013

Name: Dennis M. BRC

2/2

REEL: 029962 FRAME: 0933

PATENT

REEL: 045819 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

RECORDED: 03/11/2013